
Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Page contents

1 Front Page

2 Timetable

3 Awards

4 U11 Girls results

5 U11 Boys results

4 U13 Girls results

5 U13 Boys results

6 U15 Girls results

7 U15 Boys results

8 U9 mixed 

9 Grid of today's events scores

10 U15 Multi Event awards

Events Recorded 36 Total Events 43 Compiled by John Cotton 

Todays Overall Results Seasons Overall Results

Newark - 169.0 Newark - 169.0

Retford - 133.0 Retford - 133.0

Mansfield - 121.5 Mansfield - 121.5

Worksop - 118.0 Worksop - 118.0

Sutton - 115.0 Sutton - 115.0

Rushcliffe - 74.0 Rushcliffe - 74.0

Notts - 21.0 Notts - 21.0

total number of Athletes competing this Match 95

Sportshall Events 2019 / 2020

Sat-29-Oct-22 Notts Sportshall League Match 1 (U11's  Octathlon Competition) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-11.15   

Sun-20-Nov-22 Notts Sportshall League Match 2  (U11's to U15's) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-10.45   

Sun-11-Dec-22 Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-10.45   

Mon-16-Jan-23 Notts Sportshall League Match 4 ( U11 to U15) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-10.45   

Sun-19-Feb-23 Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15) Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Starts:-10.45   

Sat-18-Mar-23 Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U13 to U15) Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)

Sat-18-Mar-23 Sportshall East Midland Regional Fun in Athletics (U11's) Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham 12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)

Sat-01-Apr-23 Sporthall UK Final Fenton Manor Leisure Centre Stoke on Trent to be advised

Sun 20-Nov-22

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many events  Which 

are three events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same event so the club lose the 

points totally. Zero club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a URN number. All athletes must wear a 

club vest to compete 

Match 2
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Notts Sportshall League Match 2  (U11's to U15's)

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Starts:-10.45    Timetable      Finish time Approx .2.30 pm

Track Approx time EVENT Field Approx time EVENT Organising Club

T1 U11 Girls 10.55   1 Lap F1 U13 Girls 10.50   Standing Triple Jump Worksop

T2 U11 Boys 11.05  1 Lap F2 U15 Girls 10.50   Speed Bounce 30 sec Mansfield

T3 U13 Girls 11.25   2 Lap F3 U15 Boys 10.50   Standing Long Jump Sutton

T4 U13 Boys 11.30   2 Lap F4 U11 Girls 11.05  Standing Long Jump Rushcliffe

T5 U15 Girls 11.40   2 Lap F5 U13 Boys 11.10   Standing Triple Jump Worksop

T6 U15 Boys 11.50   2 Lap F6 U11 Boys 11.25  Standing Long Jump Sutton

T7 U11 Girls 12.00   2 Lap F7 U11 Girls 11.45   Chest Push Retford

T8 U11 Boys 12.15  2 Lap F8 U13 Girls 11.55   Vertical High Jump Newark

T9 U13 Girls 12.40   4 Lap F9 U15 Girls 11.55   Standing Long Jump Rushcliffe

T10 U13 Boys 12.45   4 Lap F10 U11 Boys 12.05   Chest Push Retford

T11 U15 Girls 12.50   4 Lap F11 U15 Boys 12.05   Speed Bounce 30 sec Mansfield

T12 U15 Boys 12.55   4 Lap F12 U13 Boys 12.15   Vertical High Jump Newark

T13 U11 Girls 13.00   4x1 Lap Relay F13 U11 Girls 12.20   Speed Bounce 20 sec Mansfield

T14 U11 Boys 13.15   4x1 Lap Relay F14 U11 Boys 12.40  Speed Bounce 20 sec Mansfield

T15 U13 Girls 13.30   4x2 Lap Relay F15 U13 Girls 14.05   Shot (2.72kg)  Sutton-Worksop

T16 U13 Boys 13.40   4x2 Lap Relay F16 U13 Boys 14.05   Shot (3kg) Sutton-Worksop

T17 U15 Girls 13.50   4x2 Lap Relay F17 U15 Girls 14.05   Shot (3 kg) Sutton-Worksop

T18 U15 Boys 13.55   4x2 Lap Relay F18 U15 Boys 14.05   Shot (4 kg) Sutton-Worksop

This Season we are also doing an U15's multi event award during each match ( see the rules)

Remember we need Timekeepers and Track Judges 1 from each club

Each athlete can compete in a maximum of 4 events  including a relay

No Entrance for parents to the Sports-Hall before 10.30  am    NO FOOD OR DRINK   allowed in the Sportshall 

Athletes and Team Managers down stairs, parents upstairs please

Please be sensible with the numbers as space is limited in the veiwing gallery 

Early arrivers  meet in  the community Room. Enter from the door at road side of the building

Please do not arrive before 10.15,  No one is allowed in the viewing  gallery until after 10.30 

We have been asked to remain in the Main Hall,  or upstairs in the viewing gallery during the events 

No sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time.

Sunday 20 Nov 22



Home of the  Nottinghamshire Outlaws

Notts Sportshall League Match 2  (U11's to U15's)

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield

Awards

Athelete of the match

Girls

Ranking Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes

1st 98.55 637g Scarlette Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford AOM Nov 22

2nd 97.31 3g Scarlett Jane  U13g Mansfield

3rd 96.34 455g Kitty Laurence  U15g Worksop

4th 95.54 521g Freya Vincent  U15g Sutton

5th 94.80 18g Freya Martin  U13g Mansfield

Boys

Ranking Score Number Athlete Age Club Notes

1st 98.99 136b Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark AOM Nov 22

2nd 97.28 117b Lex Bowman  U15b Newark

3rd 96.78 668B Josiah Odejayi :U11b Retford

4th 95.50 334b Tarun Balamurugan  U13b Rushcliffe

5th 92.19 305B Isaac Wright  U11b Rushcliffe

U 15 Multi Events award

U15 Multi Event Award
Group A Group B Group C Name Club total

MEA Nov 22 78 60 77 Kitty Laurence Worksop 215
92 80 73 Lex Bowman Newark 245

 Athletes of the Match 2022 -2023 Season

AOM Nov 22 Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark

Scarlette Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford

 U15 multi Event Awards 2022 -2023 Season

MEA Nov 22 Kitty Laurence 215 points Worksop

Lex Bowman 245 points Newark

Records For the year

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics 

These details are calculated on all athletes who compete in three  events and the acheivments gained are compared to the best of the last 

10 acheivements for that event and the percentage to this is found, The three percentages are then totalled and averaged to give a total 

out of 100 (or a percentage) this is then averaged over the athletes three events

Sunday 20 November 22



T1 11 girls   1 Lap T7 11 girls   2 Lap
1 13.00 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)  2.00 22.73 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 332.31 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 348.39 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Charlotte Mclenagham Notts Jan-09 J Scott Worksop 1996/97

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 302 Nancy Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 316.80 12.5 7 1 180 Olivia  Germany :U11g Newark 306.98 25.8 7

2 140 Lucia Chivers :U11g Newark 306.98 12.9 6 2 13 Edee Gascoyne  U11g Mansfield 304.62 26.0 6

3 682 Holly Hayes :U11g Retford 293.33 13.5 5 3 682 Holly Hayes :U11g Retford 296.63 26.7 5

4 912 Edith Dell :U11g Notts 289.05 13.7 4 4 425 Michelle Arness :?11g Worksop 291.18 27.2 4

5 425 Michelle Arness :?11g Worksop 284.89 13.9 3 5 580 Sophia Niemcow  U11g Sutton 282.86 28.0 3

6 71 Katlyn Marshall  U11g Mansfield 278.87 14.2 2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

 

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 302 Nancy Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 316.80 12.5 1 180 Olivia  Germany :U11g Newark 306.98 25.8

2 140 Lucia Chivers :U11g Newark 306.98 12.9 2 13 Edee Gascoyne  U11g Mansfield 304.62 26.0

3 116 Violet Gibson :U11g Newark 300.00 13.2 3 140 Lucia Chivers :U11g Newark 302.29 26.2

4 682 Holly Hayes :U11g Retford 293.33 13.5 4 682 Holly Hayes :U11g Retford 296.63 26.7

5 157 Florence Monaghan :U11g Newark 291.18 13.6 5 425 Michelle Arness :?11g Worksop 291.18 27.2

6 180 Olivia  Germany :U11g Newark 289.05 13.7 6 580 Sophia Niemcow  U11g Sutton 282.86 28.0

7 912 Edith Dell :U11g Notts 289.05 13.7 7 157 Florence Monaghan :U11g Newark 280.85 28.2

8 425 Michelle Arness :?11g Worksop 284.89 13.9 8 61 Maisie Lowe  U11g Mansfield 271.23 29.2

9 466 Eliza De Villiers :U11g Worksop 284.89 13.9 9 684 Katherine Foster :U11g Retford 266.67 29.7

10 71 Katlyn Marshall  U11g Mansfield 278.87 14.2 10 53 Seren Jones :U11g Mansfield 257.98 30.7

11 457 Heidi Marks  U11g Worksop 276.92 14.3 11 678 Sophie Marchant :U11g Retford 257.98 30.7

12 634 Lily Robinson :U11g Retford 273.10 14.5 12     

13 11 Esme Evans  U11g Mansfield 273.10 14.5 13     

14 139 Freya Burman :U11g Newark 271.23 14.6 14     

15 649 Nelly Anderson :U11g Retford 255.48 15.5 15     

16     16     

17     17     
    

F13 11 girls   Speed Bounce 20 sec F4 11 girls  Standing Long Jump

Record 61.00 jumps Record 2.26 metres

Sarah Willett Sutton 2004/05 Precious Njoku Notts Dec-19

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 116 Violet Gibson :U11g Newark 49 7 1 13 Edee Gascoyne  U11g Mansfield 1.95 7

2 466 Eliza De Villiers :U11g Worksop 44 6 2 140 Lucia Chivers :U11g Newark 1.91 6

3 302 Nancy Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 42 5 3 466 Eliza De Villiers :U11g Worksop 1.74 5

4 912 Edith Dell :U11g Notts 42 4 4 302 Nancy Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 1.65 4

5 13 Edee Gascoyne  U11g Mansfield 41 3 5 912 Edith Dell :U11g Notts 1.36 35 13 Edee Gascoyne  U11g Mansfield 41 3 5 912 Edith Dell :U11g Notts 1.36 3

6 682 Holly Hayes :U11g Retford 41 2 6 580 Sophia Niemcow  U11g Sutton 1.36 2

7 580 Sophia Niemcow  U11g Sutton 37 1 7 678 Sophie Marchant :U11g Retford 1.24 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres

1 116 Violet Gibson :U11g Newark 49 13 13 Edee Gascoyne  U11g Mansfield 1.95

2 466 Eliza De Villiers :U11g Worksop 44 4 140 Lucia Chivers :U11g Newark 1.91

3 157 Florence Monaghan :U11g Newark 42 1 466 Eliza De Villiers :U11g Worksop 1.74

4 912 Edith Dell :U11g Notts 42 3 302 Nancy Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 1.65

5 302 Nancy Knowles  U11g Rushcliffe 42 3 116 Violet Gibson :U11g Newark 1.65

6 13 Edee Gascoyne  U11g Mansfield 41 3 71 Katlyn Marshall  U11g Mansfield 1.65

7 457 Heidi Marks  U11g Worksop 41 3 139 Freya Burman :U11g Newark 1.65

8 682 Holly Hayes :U11g Retford 41 15 912 Edith Dell :U11g Notts 1.36

9 71 Katlyn Marshall  U11g Mansfield 41 15 425 Michelle Arness :?11g Worksop 1.36

10 61 Maisie Lowe  U11g Mansfield 40 15 580 Sophia Niemcow  U11g Sutton 1.36

11 634 Lily Robinson :U11g Retford 39 15 53 Seren Jones :U11g Mansfield 1.36

12 580 Sophia Niemcow  U11g Sutton 37 8 678 Sophie Marchant :U11g Retford 1.24

13 684 Katherine Foster :U11g Retford 36 8 649 Nelly Anderson :U11g Retford 1.24

14 11 Esme Evans  U11g Mansfield 35 8 11 Esme Evans  U11g Mansfield 1.24

15 139 Freya Burman :U11g Newark 34 8 634 Lily Robinson :U11g Retford 1.24

16 53 Seren Jones :U11g Mansfield 32 19    

17    19    

33m Hall (Oaktree)

F7 11 girls   Chest Push T13 11 girls   4x1 Lap Relay 33m Hall (Oaktree)

4.00 47.67 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 8.00 metres Record 332.31 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Serenity Joynt Mansfield Sep-17 Worksop 1996/97

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 180 Olivia  Germany :U11g Newark 5.00 7 5 180 Olivia  Germany :U11g Newark 289.58 54.7 7

2 649 Nelly Anderson :U11g Retford 4.50 6 6 53 Seren Jones :U11g Mansfield 273.58 57.9 6

3 61 Maisie Lowe  U11g Mansfield 4.50 5 7 682 Holly Hayes :U11g Retford 272.63 58.1 5

4 457 Heidi Marks  U11g Worksop 3.25 4 8 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

5 #N/A    0 3 9 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

6 #N/A    0 2 10 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

7 #N/A    0 1 11 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 180 Olivia  Germany :U11g Newark 5.00 1 116 Violet Gibson :U11g Newark 54.7
2 649 Nelly Anderson :U11g Retford 4.50 1 140 Lucia Chivers :U11g Newark 54.7
3 61 Maisie Lowe  U11g Mansfield 4.50 1 139 Freya Burman :U11g Newark 54.7

4 684 Katherine Foster :U11g Retford 3.75 1 180 Olivia  Germany :U11g Newark 289.58 54.7 7

5 678 Sophie Marchant :U11g Retford 3.75 2 11 Esme Evans  U11g Mansfield 57.9
6 457 Heidi Marks  U11g Worksop 3.25 2 71 Katlyn Marshall  U11g Mansfield 57.9
7    2 61 Maisie Lowe  U11g Mansfield 57.9

8    2 53 Seren Jones :U11g Mansfield 273.58 57.9 6

9    3 678 Sophie Marchant :U11g Retford 58.1
10    3 634 Lily Robinson :U11g Retford 58.1
11    3 649 Nelly Anderson :U11g Retford 58.111    3 649 Nelly Anderson :U11g Retford 58.1

12    3 682 Holly Hayes :U11g Retford 272.63 58.1 5

13    4    



T2 11 boys  1 Lap 11b2 T8 11 boys   2 Lap
1 11.80 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)  2 22.73 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 366.10 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 348.39 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Dylan Rich Rushcliffe Nov. 14 A Braithwaite Sutton 1985/86

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 670 Rio Davies  U11b Retford 316.80 12.5 7 Retford 1 670 Rio Davies  U11b Retford 324.59 24.4 7

2 135 Theo Lebeter :U11b Newark 304.62 13.0 6 Newark 2 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 297.74 26.6 6

3 290 Jake Whiteside :U11b Rushcliffe 293.33 13.5 5 Mansfield 3 20 Chris Nixon  U11b Mansfield 285.92 27.7 5

4 20 Chris Nixon  U11b Mansfield 286.96 13.8 4 Notts 4 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 277.89 28.5 4

5 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 282.86 14.0 3 Worksop 5 458 Henry Marks  U11b Worksop 275.00 28.8 3

6 458 Henry Marks  U11b Worksop 275.00 14.4 2 Rushcliffe 6 #N/A    0 2

7 589 Mason Comery  U11b Sutton 273.10 14.5 1 Sutton 7 #N/A    0 1

 

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 670 Rio Davies  U11b Retford 316.80 12.5 Retford 1 670 Rio Davies  U11b Retford 324.59 24.4

2 668 Josiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 311.81 12.7 Retford 2 635 Isaac Beresford :U11b Retford 311.81 25.4

3 135 Theo Lebeter :U11b Newark 304.62 13.0 Retford 3 667 Jeremiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 297.74 26.6

4 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 302.29 13.1 Newark 4 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 297.74 26.6

5 132 Carlos Tejero :U11b Newark 302.29 13.1 Retford 5 683 Harry Kettlewell :U11b Retford 293.33 27.0

6 290 Jake Whiteside :U11b Rushcliffe 293.33 13.5 Retford 6 694 Marcus Read :U11b Retford 291.18 27.2

7 694 Marcus Read :U11b Retford 289.05 13.7 Newark 7 148 Sol Bowman :U11b Newark 290.11 27.3

8 20 Chris Nixon  U11b Mansfield 286.96 13.8 Mansfield 8 20 Chris Nixon  U11b Mansfield 285.92 27.7

9 138 Jacob Dunmore :U11b Newark 286.96 13.8 Retford 9 647 Alfie Busby :U11b Retford 284.89 27.8

10 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 282.86 14.0 Newark 10 107 Jax Thomas :U11b Newark 278.87 28.4

11 647 Alfie Busby :U11b Retford 278.87 14.2 Notts 11 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 277.89 28.5

12 186 Heath Thomas :U11b Newark 276.92 14.3 Worksop 12 458 Henry Marks  U11b Worksop 275.00 28.8

13 458 Henry Marks  U11b Worksop 275.00 14.4  13     

14 589 Mason Comery  U11b Sutton 273.10 14.5  14     

15 127 Theo Ludlam :U11b Newark 230.23 17.2  15     

16      16     
    

F14 11 boys   Speed Bounce 20 sec 11bslj F6 11 boys  Standing Long Jump

Record 60 jumps Record 2.28 metres

Perry Offler Notts 2004/05 Ethan Williams Mansfield March 20

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 589 Mason Comery  U11b Sutton 49.00 7 Retford 1 668 Josiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 2.06 7

2 20 Chris Nixon  U11b Mansfield 47.00 5.5 Newark 2 135 Theo Lebeter :U11b Newark 1.88 6

3 667 Jeremiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 47.00 5.5 Rushcliffe 3 290 Jake Whiteside :U11b Rushcliffe 1.74 5

4 138 Jacob Dunmore :U11b Newark 42.00 4 Sutton 4 587 Finn Greenhalgh  U11b Sutton 1.34 4

5 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 35.00 3 Worksop 5 458 Henry Marks  U11b Worksop 1.20 3

0 06 #N/A    0 2 Mansfield 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    0 1 Notts 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres

1 589 Mason Comery  U11b Sutton 49.00 Retford 1 668 Josiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 2.06

2 667 Jeremiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 47.00 Newark 2 135 Theo Lebeter :U11b Newark 1.88

3 20 Chris Nixon  U11b Mansfield 47.00 Newark 3 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 1.84

4 668 Josiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 44.00 Rushcliffe 4 290 Jake Whiteside :U11b Rushcliffe 1.74

5 138 Jacob Dunmore :U11b Newark 42.00 Newark 5 148 Sol Bowman :U11b Newark 1.74

6 148 Sol Bowman :U11b Newark 42.00 Retford 6 635 Isaac Beresford :U11b Retford 1.72

7 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 35.00 Newark 7 132 Carlos Tejero :U11b Newark 1.72

8 127 Theo Ludlam :U11b Newark 30.00 Newark 8 138 Jacob Dunmore :U11b Newark 1.68

9 607 William Blagburn :U11b Retford 29.00 Newark 9 107 Jax Thomas :U11b Newark 1.64

10 587 Finn Greenhalgh  U11b Sutton 29.00 Newark 10 186 Heath Thomas :U11b Newark 1.46
11 694 Marcus Read :U11b Retford 29.00 Retford 11 607 William Blagburn :U11b Retford 1.34
12    Sutton 12 587 Finn Greenhalgh  U11b Sutton 1.34
13    Worksop 13 458 Henry Marks  U11b Worksop 1.20
14     14    

F10 11 boys   Chest Push 11b41r T14 11 boys   4x1 Lap Relay
4.00 47.48 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 7.75 metres Record 333.59 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Jack Satterley Newark Jan-11 Worksop 1996/97

Scoring Athletes Team Listing with Scores

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 667 Jeremiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 5.50 7 Newark 1 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 286.96 55.2 7

2 135 Theo Lebeter :U11b Newark 5.00 6 Retford 2 667 Jeremiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 314.91 50.3 6

3 290 Jake Whiteside :U11b Rushcliffe 4.25 5 Rushcliffe 3 #N/A    0 0 5

4 589 Mason Comery  U11b Sutton 4.00 4 Sutton 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

5 #N/A    0 3 Mansfield 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

6 #N/A    0 2 Worksop 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

7 #N/A    0 1 Notts 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Name Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Score

1 667 Jeremiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 5.50 1 670 Rio Davies  U11b Retford 50.3 b

2 135 Theo Lebeter :U11b Newark 5.00 1 668 Josiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 50.3 b
3 635 Isaac Beresford :U11b Retford 5.00 1 635 Isaac Beresford :U11b Retford 50.3 b

4 670 Rio Davies  U11b Retford 5.00 Retford 1 667 Jeremiah Odejayi :U11b Retford 314.91 50.3 7 b 7
5 132 Carlos Tejero :U11b Newark 4.75 2 135 Theo Lebeter :U11b Newark 55.2 b

6 290 Jake Whiteside :U11b Rushcliffe 4.25 2 138 Jacob Dunmore :U11b Newark 55.2 b
7 607 William Blagburn :U11b Retford 4.25 2 127 Theo Ludlam :U11b Newark 55.2 b

8 683 Harry Kettlewell :U11b Retford 4.00 Newark 2 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 286.96 55.2 6 b 6
9 589 Mason Comery  U11b Sutton 4.00 g 683 Harry Kettlewell :U11b Retford 57.6 b

10 587 Finn Greenhalgh  U11b Sutton 4.00 g 694 Marcus Read :U11b Retford 57.6 b
11 107 Jax Thomas :U11b Newark 3.50 g 647 Alfie Busby :U11b Retford 57.6 b

12 186 Heath Thomas :U11b Newark 3.50 Retford g 607 William Blagburn :U11b Retford 275.00 57.6 0 b ##
13 127 Theo Ludlam :U11b Newark 3.25 G    b13 127 Theo Ludlam :U11b Newark 3.25 G    b

14    G    b



U13 Girls Results Sports Hall 

T3 13 girls   2 Lap 13g4 T9 13 girls   4 Lap
2 22.18 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)  4 49.50 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 357.02 m / min
( "speed" any Hall)

Record 320.00 m / min
( "speed" any Hall)

C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87 Zoe Smith Newark AC Jan-20

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 3 Scarlett Jane  U13g Mansfield 337.02 23.5 7 Mansfield 1 3 Scarlett Jane  U13g Mansfield 312.43 50.7 7

2 553 Grace Howe  U13g Sutton 310.59 25.5 6 Worksop 2 422 Miley Townrow  U13g Worksop 290.64 54.5 6

3 422 Miley Townrow  U13g Worksop 308.17 25.7 5 Sutton 3 553 Grace Howe  U13g Sutton 285.41 55.5 5

4 346 Esme Amoabil  U13g Rushcliffe 302.29 26.2 4 Newark 4 #N/A    0 4

5 648 Amelia Read  U13g Retford 297.74 26.6 3 Rushcliffe 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    2 Notts 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    1 Retford 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 3 Scarlett Jane  U13g Mansfield 337.02 23.5 Mansfield 1 3 Scarlett Jane  U13g Mansfield 312.43 50.70

2 67 Sophie Peet  U13g Mansfield 321.95 24.6 Mansfield 2 25 Florence Kenney  U13g Mansfield 298.31 53.10

3 18 Freya Martin  U13g Mansfield 316.80 25.0 Mansfield 3 67 Sophie Peet  U13g Mansfield 294.97 53.70

4 5 Charlotte Marshall  U13g Mansfield 315.54 25.1 Worksop 4 422 Miley Townrow  U13g Worksop 290.64 54.50

5 25 Florence Kenney  U13g Mansfield 310.59 25.5 Sutton 5 553 Grace Howe  U13g Sutton 285.41 55.50

6 553 Grace Howe  U13g Sutton 310.59 25.5 Mansfield 6 98 Isla Jones  U13g Mansfield 281.85 56.20

7 422 Miley Townrow  U13g Worksop 308.17 25.7 Sutton 7 552 Olivia Niemcow  U13g Sutton 276.92 57.20

8 478 Ceryn Greaves :U13g Worksop 304.62 26.0 Worksop 8 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U13g Worksop 276.44 57.30

9 488 Olivia Wright  U13g Worksop 303.45 26.1  9    0

10 38 Maya Bonser  U13g Mansfield 303.45 26.1  10    0

11 346 Esme Amoabil  U13g Rushcliffe 302.29 26.2  11    0

12 648 Amelia Read  U13g Retford 297.74 26.6  12    0

13 550 Abigale Howell  U13g Sutton 297.74 26.6  13    0

14 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U13g Worksop 297.74 26.6  14    0

15 552 Olivia Niemcow  U13g Sutton 294.42 26.9  15    0

16 16 Poppy Ward  U13g Mansfield 282.86 28.0  16    0

17      17    0

F15 13 girls   Shot (2.72kg)  13gstj F1 13 girls   Standing Triple Jump

Record 11.91 metres Record 7.02 metres

Serenity Joynt Mansfield March'20 C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 67 Sophie Peet  U13g Mansfield 6.45 7 Rushcliffe 1 346 Esme Amoabil  U13g Rushcliffe 5.68 7

2 422 Miley Townrow  U13g Worksop 5.70 6 Mansfield 2 18 Freya Martin  U13g Mansfield 5.50 6

3 550 Abigale Howell  U13g Sutton 5.18 5 Worksop 3 478 Ceryn Greaves :U13g Worksop 5.47 5

4 648 Amelia Read  U13g Retford 4.52 4 Retford 4 648 Amelia Read  U13g Retford 4.82 4

5 #N/A    0 3 Sutton 5 560 Lauren Walker  U13g Sutton 3.78 3

6 #N/A    0 2 Newark 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    0 1 Notts 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres

1 67 Sophie Peet  U13g Mansfield 6.45 Rushcliffe 1 346 Esme Amoabil  U13g Rushcliffe 5.68

2 422 Miley Townrow  U13g Worksop 5.70 Mansfield 2 18 Freya Martin  U13g Mansfield 5.50

3 25 Florence Kenney  U13g Mansfield 5.23 Worksop 3 478 Ceryn Greaves :U13g Worksop 5.47

4 550 Abigale Howell  U13g Sutton 5.18 Mansfield 4 3 Scarlett Jane  U13g Mansfield 5.44

5 648 Amelia Read  U13g Retford 4.52 Mansfield 5 38 Maya Bonser  U13g Mansfield 5.06

6 552 Olivia Niemcow  U13g Sutton 4.52 Worksop 6 488 Olivia Wright  U13g Worksop 4.90

7 5 Charlotte Marshall  U13g Mansfield 3.13 Retford 7 648 Amelia Read  U13g Retford 4.82

8    Mansfield 8 98 Isla Jones  U13g Mansfield 4.54

9    Mansfield 9 16 Poppy Ward  U13g Mansfield 4.29

10    Sutton 10 560 Lauren Walker  U13g Sutton 3.78

11     11    

F8 13 girls   Vertical High Jump 13g42r T15 13 girls   4x2 Lap Relay

8.00 1.32.40 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 71 cm Record 342.86 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87 Notts 1983/84

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 18 Freya Martin  U13g Mansfield 51 7 Mansfield 1 25 Florence Kenney  U13g Mansfield 225.64 140.40 7

2 478 Ceryn Greaves :U13g Worksop 49 6 Worksop 2 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U13g Worksop 215.80 146.80 6

3 346 Esme Amoabil  U13g Rushcliffe 43 5 Sutton 3 553 Grace Howe  U13g Sutton 215.51 147.00 5

4 553 Grace Howe  U13g Sutton 43 4 Newark 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

5 #N/A    0 3 Notts 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

6 #N/A    0 2 Rushcliffe 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

7 #N/A    0 1 Retford 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ??  Cm Name Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Score

1 18 Freya Martin  U13g Mansfield 51 1 3 Scarlett Jane  U13g Mansfield 140.4

2 478 Ceryn Greaves :U13g Worksop 49 1 67 Sophie Peet  U13g Mansfield 140.4

3 488 Olivia Wright  U13g Worksop 46 1 18 Freya Martin  U13g Mansfield 140.4

4 5 Charlotte Marshall  U13g Mansfield 44 Mansfield 1 25 Florence Kenney  U13g Mansfield 225.64 140.4 7

5 346 Esme Amoabil  U13g Rushcliffe 43 2 422 Miley Townrow  U13g Worksop 146.8

6 553 Grace Howe  U13g Sutton 43 2 478 Ceryn Greaves :U13g Worksop 146.8

7 38 Maya Bonser  U13g Mansfield 42 2 488 Olivia Wright  U13g Worksop 146.8

8 550 Abigale Howell  U13g Sutton 37 Worksop 2 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U13g Worksop 215.80 146.8 6

9 16 Poppy Ward  U13g Mansfield 36 3 552 Olivia Niemcow  U13g Sutton 147.0

10 499 Emilia Jonczyk  U13g Worksop 34 3 550 Abigale Howell  U13g Sutton 147.0

11 98 Isla Jones  U13g Mansfield 33 3 554 Isla Millns  U13g Sutton 147.0

12 560 Lauren Walker  U13g Sutton 31 Sutton 3 553 Grace Howe  U13g Sutton 215.51 147.0 5

13    g 98 Isla Jones  U13g Mansfield 142.8

14    g 38 Maya Bonser  U13g Mansfield 142.8

15    g 13 Edee Gascoyne  U11g Mansfield 142.8

16    Mansfield g 5 Charlotte Marshall  U13g Mansfield 221.85 142.8 0

17    g    

Sun 20 Nov 2022



T4 13 boys   2 Lap T10 13 boys   4 Lap
2 21.36 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree) 4 46.84 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 370.82 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 338.16 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98

Scoring Athletes Result Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 554 Joshua Theaker  U13b Sutton 330.00 24.0 7 1 334 Tarun Balamurugan  U13b Rushcliffe 310.59 51.0 7

2 136 Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark 328.63 24.1 6 2 136 Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark 297.74 53.2 6

3 688 Ethan Hayes :U13b Retford 305.79 25.9 5 3 688 Ethan Hayes :U13b Retford 278.38 56.9 5

4 14 Rowan Tomsett  U13b Mansfield 293.33 27.0 4 4 561 Jacob Pickup  U13b Sutton 267.57 59.2 4

5 #N/A    3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 554 Joshua Theaker  U13b Sutton 330.00 24.0 1 334 Tarun Balamurugan  U13b Rushcliffe 310.59 51.00

2 136 Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark 328.63 24.1 2 136 Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark 297.74 53.20

3 150 Lucas Peel  U13b Newark 316.80 25.0 3 123 Reuben Shivas  U13b Newark 296.63 53.40

4 168 Ben Ludlam  U13b Newark 306.98 25.8 4 150 Lucas Peel  U13b Newark 293.88 53.90

5 688 Ethan Hayes :U13b Retford 305.79 25.9 5 688 Ethan Hayes :U13b Retford 278.38 56.90

6 14 Rowan Tomsett  U13b Mansfield 293.33 27.0 6 561 Jacob Pickup  U13b Sutton 267.57 59.20

7 561 Jacob Pickup  U13b Sutton 292.25 27.1 7 553 Cole Pruszak  U13b Sutton 263.12 60.20

8 553 Cole Pruszak  U13b Sutton 282.86 28.0 8    0

9     9    0

F16 13 boys   Shot (3kg) F5 13 boys   Standing Triple Jump

Record 9.58 metres Record 8.05 metres

Matthew Young Mansfield March'20 Perry Offler Uk Final Apr 07

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 334 Tarun Balamurugan  U13b Rushcliffe 7.40 7 1 554 Joshua Theaker  U13b Sutton 5.94 7

2 168 Ben Ludlam  U13b Newark 5.19 6 2 168 Ben Ludlam  U13b Newark 5.44 6

3 14 Rowan Tomsett  U13b Mansfield 4.48 5 3 #N/A    0 5

4 688 Ethan Hayes :U13b Retford 4.32 4 4 #N/A    0 4

5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres

1 334 Tarun Balamurugan  U13b Rushcliffe 7.40 1 554 Joshua Theaker  U13b Sutton 5.94

2 168 Ben Ludlam  U13b Newark 5.19 2 168 Ben Ludlam  U13b Newark 5.44

3 14 Rowan Tomsett  U13b Mansfield 4.48 3 123 Reuben Shivas  U13b Newark 5.07

4 688 Ethan Hayes :U13b Retford 4.32 4 553 Cole Pruszak  U13b Sutton 4.10

5 123 Reuben Shivas  U13b Newark 4.29 5 561 Jacob Pickup  U13b Sutton 3.85

6    6    

F12 13 boys   Vertical High Jump T16 13 boys   4x2 Lap Relay
8.00 1.29.3 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 72 cm Record 354.76 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Ben Madeley MansfieldUK Finial 2017 Sutton 1985/86

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 136 Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark 55 7 1 136 Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark 311.50 1.41.7 7

2 334 Tarun Balamurugan  U13b Rushcliffe 50 6 2 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

3 554 Joshua Theaker  U13b Sutton 47 5 3 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

4 14 Rowan Tomsett  U13b Mansfield 36 4 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

5 #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ??  Cm Number Name Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Score

1 136 Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark 55 1 150 Lucas Peel  U13b Newark 1.41.7

2 334 Tarun Balamurugan  U13b Rushcliffe 50 1 168 Ben Ludlam  U13b Newark 1.41.7

3 554 Joshua Theaker  U13b Sutton 47 1 123 Reuben Shivas  U13b Newark 1.41.7

4 150 Lucas Peel  U13b Newark 39 1 136 Dominic  Taylor  U13b Newark 311.50 1.41.7 7

5 14 Rowan Tomsett  U13b Mansfield 36 G    

6    G    



T5 15 girls   2 Lap T11 15 girls   4 Lap
2 21.91 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)  4 48.50 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 361.51 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)  Record 326.60 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

A Lane Newark 1983/84 Amelia briggs-Goode Notts AC Dec-18

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 462 Charlotte Ayton  U15g Worksop 335.59 23.6 7 1 462 Charlotte Ayton  U15g Worksop 294.42 53.8 7

2 521 Freya Vincent  U15g Sutton 325.93 24.3 6 2 #N/A    0 6

3 65 Phoebe Butler  U15g Mansfield 323.27 24.5 5 3 #N/A    0 5

4 205 Issy Baker  U15g Rushcliffe 311.81 25.4 4 4 #N/A    0 4

5 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 303.45 26.1 3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 114 Amy Newbould  U15g Newark 297.74 26.6 2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 462 Charlotte Ayton  U15g Worksop 335.59 23.6 1 462 Charlotte Ayton  U15g Worksop 294.42 53.80

2 521 Freya Vincent  U15g Sutton 325.93 24.3 2 495 Nadia  Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 293.33 54.00

3 455 Kitty Laurence  U15g Worksop 325.93 24.3 3    0

4 65 Phoebe Butler  U15g Mansfield 323.27 24.5 4    0

5 495 Nadia  Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 321.95 24.6 5    0

6 205 Issy Baker  U15g Rushcliffe 311.81 25.4 6    0

7 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 303.45 26.1 7    0

8 493 Lily Johnson  U15g Worksop 302.29 26.2 8    0

9 540 Georgia Waring  U15g Sutton 302.29 26.2 9    0

10 114 Amy Newbould  U15g Newark 297.74 26.6 10    0

11 33 Grace  Sinclair  U15g Mansfield 297.74 26.6 11    0

12 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 296.63 26.7 12    0

13     13    0

  

F17 15 girls   Shot (3 kg) F2 15 girls   Speed Bounce 30 sec
4

Record 12.59 metres Record 90 jumps

Emma Dakin Retford 01/12/2014 C Willbye Newark 1999/00

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 10.04 7 1 521 Freya Vincent  U15g Sutton 74.00 6.5

2 455 Kitty Laurence  U15g Worksop 8.17 6 2 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 74.00 6.5

3 33 Grace  Sinclair  U15g Mansfield 5.38 5 3 493 Lily Johnson  U15g Worksop 71.00 5

4 192 Jemima Elliott  U15g Newark 3.97 4 4 15 Lily Ward  U15g Mansfield 62.00 4

5 #N/A    0 3 5 205 Issy Baker  U15g Rushcliffe 49.00 3

6 #N/A    0 2 6 114 Amy Newbould  U15g Newark 29.00 2

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps

1 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 10.04 1 521 Freya Vincent  U15g Sutton 214.05 74.00

2 455 Kitty Laurence  U15g Worksop 8.17 2 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 214.05 74.00

3 33 Grace  Sinclair  U15g Mansfield 5.38 3 493 Lily Johnson  U15g Worksop 223.10 71.00

4 192 Jemima Elliott  U15g Newark 3.97 4 495 Nadia  Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 223.10 71.00

5    5 540 Georgia Waring  U15g Sutton 232.94 68.00
6    6 462 Charlotte Ayton  U15g Worksop 240.00 66.00

7    7 15 Lily Ward  U15g Mansfield 255.48 62.00

8    8 65 Phoebe Butler  U15g Mansfield 264.00 60.00

9    9 205 Issy Baker  U15g Rushcliffe 323.27 49.00

10    10 114 Amy Newbould  U15g Newark 546.21 29.00

11    11     

F9 15 girls   Standing Long Jump T17 15 girls   4x2 Lap Relay
8.00 1.29.83 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 2.46 metres Record 352.65 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

Anna Davis Notts Reg Final 09 Newark 1987/88

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 455 Kitty Laurence  U15g Worksop 2.20 7 1 495 Nadia  Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 321.95 1.38.4 7

2 521 Freya Vincent  U15g Sutton 2.16 6 2 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

3 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 2.02 5 3 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

4 65 Phoebe Butler  U15g Mansfield 1.90 4 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

5 114 Amy Newbould  U15g Newark 1.40 3 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

6 #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

7 #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

Result

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Number Name Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Score

1 455 Kitty Laurence  U15g Worksop 2.20 1 462 Charlotte Ayton  U15g Worksop 1.38.4 g

2 521 Freya Vincent  U15g Sutton 2.16 1 455 Kitty Laurence  U15g Worksop 1.38.4 g
3 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 2.02 1 493 Lily Johnson  U15g Worksop 1.38.4 g

4 540 Georgia Waring  U15g Sutton 1.95 1 495 Nadia  Jonczyk  U15g Worksop 321.95 1.38.4 7 g
5 65 Phoebe Butler  U15g Mansfield 1.90 g    g

6 33 Grace  Sinclair  U15g Mansfield 1.78 g    b

7 493 Lily Johnson  U15g Worksop 1.72 g    b

8 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford 1.68 g     0 g
9 15 Lily Ward  U15g Mansfield 1.44 g    b

10 114 Amy Newbould  U15g Newark 1.40 g    b

11 192 Jemima Elliott  U15g Newark 1.36 g    b

12    g     0 b
13    G    g



T6 15 boys   2 Lap T12 15 boys   4 Lap
2 20.17 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)  4 42.72 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 392.73 m / min ( "speed" any Hall) Record 370.82 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98

Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result

Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m / min Sec Score

1 530 530b Leo Cotterill  U15b Sutton 335.59 23.6 7 1 117 Lex Bowman  U15b Newark 336.31 47.1 7

2 690 690b Segon Odejayi  U15b Retford 334.18 23.7 6 2 530 Leo Cotterill  U15b Sutton 306.38 51.7 6

3 122 122b Jaden King  U15b Newark 323.27 24.5 5 3 #N/A    0 5

4 404 404b Freddie Marks  U15b Worksop 323.27 24.5 4 4 #N/A    0 4

5 #N/A #N/A    3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A #N/A    2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A #N/A    1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m / min ??.? Sec

1 530 530b Leo Cotterill  U15b Sutton 335.59 23.6 1 117 Lex Bowman  U15b Newark 336.31 47.10

2 690 690b Segon Odejayi  U15b Retford 334.18 23.7 2 134 Eric Unaigwe  U15b Newark 315.54 50.20

3 122 122b Jaden King  U15b Newark 323.27 24.5 3 530 Leo Cotterill  U15b Sutton 306.38 51.70
4 126 126b Cameron  Shivas  U15b Newark 323.27 24.5 4 520 Lucas Gibbs  U15b Sutton 297.19 53.30

5 404 404b Freddie Marks  U15b Worksop 323.27 24.5 5    0

6 145 145b Henry Gibson  U15b Newark 305.79 25.9 6    0

7 b     7    037 b #N/A #N/A #N/A  37    0

F18 15 boys   Shot (4 kg) F11 15 boys   Speed Bounce 30 sec

Record 15.74 metres Record 91 jumps

T Garrett Grantham 1982/83 Peter Carrington Newark Nov 10

Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes

Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score

1 122 122b Jaden King  U15b Newark 7.45 7 1 530 Leo Cotterill  U15b Sutton 78.00 7

2 690 690b Segon Odejayi  U15b Retford 7.05 6 2 404 Freddie Marks  U15b Worksop 77.00 6

3 #N/A #N/A    0 5 3 122 Jaden King  U15b Newark 72.00 5

4 #N/A #N/A    0 4 4 #N/A    0 4

5 #N/A #N/A    0 3 5 #N/A    0 3

6 #N/A #N/A    0 2 6 #N/A    0 2

7 #N/A #N/A    0 1 7 #N/A    0 1

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps

1 122 122b Jaden King  U15b Newark 7.45 1 530 Leo Cotterill  U15b Sutton 78.00

2 690 690b Segon Odejayi  U15b Retford 7.05 2 404 Freddie Marks  U15b Worksop 77.00
3 126 126b Cameron  Shivas  U15b Newark 5.95 3 122 Jaden King  U15b Newark 72.00

4 b    4 117 Lex Bowman  U15b Newark 70.00

5 b    5 134 Eric Unaigwe  U15b Newark 70.00
6 b    6 145 Henry Gibson  U15b Newark 54.00

7 b    7 520 Lucas Gibbs  U15b Sutton 51.00

8 b    8    

F3 15 boys   Standing Long Jump T18 15 boys   4x2 Lap Relay
8.00 1.24.7 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)

Record 2.82 metres Record 374.03 m / min ( "speed" any Hall)

P Robertson Sutton 1982/83 Mansfield 1983/84

Scoring Athletes

Scoring Athletes Number Name Age Club Result Score

Number Name Age Club Result Score 1 126 Cameron  Shivas  U15b Newark 329.31 1.36.2 7

1 117 117b Lex Bowman  U15b Newark 2.60 7 2 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

2 690 690b Segon Odejayi  U15b Retford 2.28 6 3 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

3 404 404b Freddie Marks  U15b Worksop 2.12 5 4 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

4 520 520b Lucas Gibbs  U15b Sutton 2.00 4 5 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

5 #N/A #N/A    0 3 6 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

6 #N/A #N/A    0 2 7 #N/A    0 0 #N/A

7 #N/A #N/A    0 1 Result

Number Name Age Club m / min ??.? Sec Score

Competing Athletes Age Club ?.?? Metres 1 117 Lex Bowman  U15b Newark 1.36.2
1 117 117b Lex Bowman  U15b Newark 2.60 1 134 Eric Unaigwe  U15b Newark 1.36.2
2 690 690b Segon Odejayi  U15b Retford 2.28 1 122 Jaden King  U15b Newark 1.36.2

3 126 126b Cameron  Shivas  U15b Newark 2.14 1 126 Cameron  Shivas  U15b Newark 329.31 1.36.2 7

4 404 404b Freddie Marks  U15b Worksop 2.12 G    

5 134 134b Eric Unaigwe  U15b Newark 2.10 G    

6 520 520b Lucas Gibbs  U15b Sutton 2.00 G    

7 145 145b Henry Gibson  U15b Newark 1.80 G     0

8 b    G    



U11B U13G U13B U15G U15B

Oaktree Leisure Centre Mansfield Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 36 Start 1.45 pm

1-100 101-200 201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500

Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Event
U 11 Girls Results

  1 Lap 2 6 4 5 7 0 3  27   1 Lap

  2 Lap 6 7 0 5 0 3 4  25   2 Lap

  4x1 Lap Relay 6 7 0 5 0 0 0  18   4x1 Lap Relay

  Chest Push 6 7 0 5 0 0 0  18   Chest Push

  Speed Bounce 20 sec 7 6 3 1 4 2 5  28   Speed Bounce 20 sec

 Standing Long Jump 3 7 4 2 5 1 6  28  Standing Long Jump

#N/A 5 7 0 6 0 0 4 0 #N/A

#N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A

Age Group Totals 35 47 11 29 16 6 22 Age Group Totals

U11 Boys Results

  1 Lap 4 6 3 7 5 1 2  28   1 Lap

  2 Lap 5 6 4 7 0 0 3  25   2 Lap

  4x1 Lap Relay 0 7 0 6 0 0 0  13   4x1 Lap Relay

  Chest Push 5.5 4 3 5.5 0 7 0  25   Chest Push

  Speed Bounce 20 sec 0 6 0 7 5 4 3  25   Speed Bounce 20 sec

 Standing Long Jump 0 6 0 7 5 4 0  22  Standing Long Jump

#N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A

#N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A

Age Group Totals 14.5 35 10 39.5 15 16 8 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

U13 Girls Results

  2 Lap 7 0 0 3 4 6 5  25   2 Lap

  4 Lap 7 0 0 0 0 5 6  18   4 Lap

  4x2 Lap Relay 7 0 0 0 0 5 6  18   4x2 Lap Relay

  Shot (2.72kg)  7 0 0 4 0 5 6  22   Shot (2.72kg)  

  Standing Triple Jump 6 0 0 4 7 3 5  25   Standing Triple Jump

  Vertical High Jump 7 0 0 0 5 4 6  22   Vertical High Jump

Age Group Totals 41 0 0 11 16 28 34 Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results

  2 Lap 4 6 0 5 0 7 0  22   2 Lap

  4 Lap 0 6 0 5 7 4 0  22   4 Lap

  4x2 Lap Relay 0 7 0 0 0 0 0  7   4x2 Lap Relay

  Shot (3kg) 5 6 0 4 7 0 0  22   Shot (3kg)

  Standing Triple Jump 0 6 0 0 0 7 0  13   Standing Triple Jump

  Vertical High Jump 4 7 0 0 6 4.5 0  22   Vertical High Jump

Age Group Totals 13 38 0 14 20 22.5 0 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

U 15 Girls Results

  2 Lap 5 2 0 3 4 6 7  27   2 Lap

  4 Lap 0 0 0 0 0 0 7  7   4 Lap

  4x2 Lap Relay 0 0 0 0 0 0 7  7   4x2 Lap Relay

  Shot (3 kg) 5 4 0 7 0 0 6  22   Shot (3 kg) 

  Speed Bounce 30 sec 4 2 0 6.5 3 6.5 5  27   Speed Bounce 30 sec

  Standing Long Jump 4 3 0 5 0 6 7  25   Standing Long Jump

#N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A

Age Group Totals 18 11 0 21.5 7 18.5 39 Age Group Totals

U15 Boys Results

  2 Lap 0 5 0 6 0 7 4  22   2 Lap

  4 Lap 0 7 0 0 0 6 0  13   4 Lap

  4x2 Lap Relay 0 7 0 0 0 0 0  7   4x2 Lap Relay

  Shot (4 kg) 0 7 0 6 0 0 0  13   Shot (4 kg) 

  Speed Bounce 30 sec 0 5 0 0 0 7 6  18   Speed Bounce 30 sec

  Standing Long Jump 0 7 0 6 0 4 5  22   Standing Long Jump

#N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 #N/A

Age Group Totals 0 38 0 18 0 24 15 Age Group Totals

Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs

Event Totals 121.5 169.0 21.0 133.0 74.0 115.0 118.0 36 Event Totals

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League 



Sun-20-Nov-22 Girls Boys Notts Sportshall League Match 2  (U11's to U15's)

Total Overall Points Chart
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Name

117b Lex Bowman  U15b Newark b 73 0 80 0 0 92 92 80 73 3 248 1 Lex Bowman

404b Freddie Marks  U15b Worksop b 82 0 56 0 66 0 66 56 82 3 207 2 Freddie Marks

690b Segon Odejayi :U15b Retford b 0 65 64 0 74 0 74 64 65 3 206 3 Segon Odejayi690b Segon Odejayi :U15b Retford b 0 65 64 0 74 0 74 64 65 3 206 3 Segon Odejayi

134b Eric Unaigwe  U15b Newark b 73 0 55 0 0 68 68 55 73 3 199 4 Eric Unaigwe

126b Cameron  Shivas  U15b Newark b 0 54 57 0 66 0 66 57 54 3 180 5 Cameron  Shivas 

145b Henry Gibson  U15b Newark b 52 0 40 0 52 0 52 40 52 3 147 6 Henry Gibson

520b Lucas Gibbs  U15b Sutton b 48 0 50 0 0 44 44 50 48 3 145 7 Lucas Gibbs

122b Jaden King  U15b Newark b 76 69 0 0 66 0 66 0 76 2 0 Jaden King

530b Leo Cotterill  U15b Sutton b 84 0 0 0 75 57 75 0 84 2 0 Leo Cotterill

b    b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  b    b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
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455g Kitty Laurence  U15g Worksop g 0 77 60 0 78 0 78 60 77 3 218 1 Kitty Laurence

521g Freya Vincent  U15g Sutton g 78 0 58 0 78 0 78 58 78 3 217 2 Freya Vincent

637g Scarlette Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford g 0 96 51 0 60 0 60 51 96 3 210 3 Scarlette Slater-Rowley

65g Phoebe Butler  U15g Mansfield g 60 0 45 0 76 0 76 45 60 3 184 4 Phoebe Butler

540g Georgia Waring  U15g Sutton g 70 0 47 0 59 0 59 47 70 3 179 5 Georgia Waring540g Georgia Waring  U15g Sutton g 70 0 47 0 59 0 59 47 70 3 179 5 Georgia Waring

493g Lily Johnson  U15g Worksop g 74 0 36 0 59 0 59 36 74 3 172 6 Lily Johnson 

636g Rubie Slater-Rowley  U15g Retford g 78 0 34 0 54 0 54 34 78 3 169 7 Rubie Slater-Rowley

33g Grace  Sinclair  U15g Mansfield g 0 49 39 0 55 0 55 39 49 3 146 8 Grace  Sinclair

114g Amy Newbould  U15g Newark g 18 0 20 0 55 0 55 20 18 3 96 9 Amy Newbould

15g Lily Ward  U15g Mansfield g 62 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 62 2 0 Lily Ward

192g Jemina Elliott  U15g Newark g 0 35 18 0 0 0 0 18 35 2 0 Jemina Elliott

205g Issy Baker Rushcliffe g 45 0 0 0 67 0 67 0 45 2 0 Issy Baker205g Issy Baker  U15g Rushcliffe g 45 0 0 0 67 0 67 0 45 2 0 Issy Baker

462g Charlotte Ayton  U15g Worksop g 68 0 0 0 85 62 85 0 68 2 0 Charlotte Ayton

495g Nadia  Jonczyk  U15g Worksop g 74 0 0 0 75 60 75 0 74 2 0 Nadia  Jonczyk

g    g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

g    g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

g    g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

remember:- Athetes MUST do at least one event in each Group.  This Award can only be received once each season by an Athlete


